



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11067/2024**

NARESH VISHNOI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Saahila Kaur Lamba, Advocate.**

versus

**ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr Satya Ranjan Swain, Panel
Counsel (AIIMS), Mr Kautilya Birat
and Mr Shivam Dwivedi, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

21.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the reply. Let the same be filed within the time prayed for. Rejoinder, if any, before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 13.11.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 21, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any