



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11067/2024 and CM APPL. 45481/2024**

NARESH VISHNOI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv (thr. VC)

versus

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES.....Respondent

**Through: Mr Satya Ranjan Swain, Panel
Counsel (AIIMS), Mr Kautilya Birat
and Mr. Kumar Saurav, Advs for
respondent/ AIIMS.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 13.11.2024

1. Let a copy of the counter-affidavit, stated to be filed by the respondent, be supplied to the petitioner, and also be placed in the digital record of this Court.
2. List on 26.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024

aks