



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11067/2024**

NARESH VISHNOI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv.**

versus

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr Satya Ranjan Swain, Panel
Counsel (AIIMS), Mr. Kautilya Birat
and Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv. for
respondent/ AIIMS.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the counter affidavit has been re-filed and a copy thereof has been supplied to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Let the same be placed in the digital record of the Court.
3. Let the petitioner file a rejoinder affidavit within seven working days from today.
4. List this matter on 14.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/p