



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11067/2024**

NARESH VISHNOI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Saahila Lamba, Advocate**

versus

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCESRespondent

Through: **Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain and Mr.
Kautilya Birat, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 05.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 14, 2025

N/KR