



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11067/2024

NARESH VISHNOI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satyam Ranjan Swain, SPC with
Mr. Ankush Kapoor, Adv. for AIIMS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

It is not possible to take up the matter today as farewell reference is scheduled in the post lunch session.

Re-notify on 11.09.2025

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 16, 2025/bs