



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11067/2024

NARESH VISHNOI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saahila Kaur Lamba and Ms.
Nidhi Sharma, Advs.

versus

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain and Mr. A.
Kapoor, Advs. for AIIMS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

It is already 05.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 17.10.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

N.S. ASWAL