



\$~131

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11067/2024**

NARESH VISHNOI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saahila Lamba and Ms. Nidhi
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCESRespondents

Through: Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Kautilya Birat, Mr. Ankush
Kapoor and Mr. Vishwadeep, Advocates for
AIIMS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

List on 23.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/AK